..+ UNOFFICIAL ol -

CDOH C")UNTY. HLLINDIS 86 4 °
FILED Ties w4 eeph 8647263
1536 0CT 16 P¥ 1: 09 86472630 0

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS ’ m
II Q A4

This Sixth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
with Assiqnment of Rents ("Sixth Mortgage Amendment") dated as of
September .30, 1986 among LaSalle National Bank, not personally
but as Trvsvee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust
duly recordrd and delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a
Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number
107701 ("Trust 107701”) and LaSalle National Bank, not personally
but as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust
duly recorded and deiivered to said Trustee in pursuance of a
Trust Agreement dated way 1, 1984 and known as Trust Number
107707 {“Trust 107707"), (Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 are
hereinafter together referred to as "Mortgagor") and Bank of
Montreal (hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee"):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor execut2d and delivered to Mortgagee
that certain Mortgage and Security agceement with Assignment of
Rents dated March 22, 1985 and recorces on April 11, 1985 as
Document Number 27508474 encumbering the land and leasehold
described on Schedules I and II attached hsroto, that certain
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreemeat with Asgignment of
Rents dated as of September 30, 1985 and reccrced Qctober 16,
1985 as Document Number 85239290, that certain Sscond Amendment
to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment af Rents dated
as of December 27, 1985, that certain Third Amendaent to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of
March 31, 1986, that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgasge-and
Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of Jure 30,
1986 and that certain Fifth Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as of September 2,-.986
(sald mortgage as amended is herein called the "Mortgage"): &nd

pf/ffﬂ 77¢ on . fd}- /5 #‘/7{9/
7

0C922798

WHEREAS, Mortgagee and JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners, Ltd. ("Beneficiary") entered into a Sixth Amendment
("Sixth Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as
of even date herewith, a Fifth Amendment ("Fifth Amendment") to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of September 2, 1986, a
Fourth Amendment ("Fourth Amendment") to Loan and Reimbursement

Aenpw 7o
This Instrument Prepared By:

James R. Theiss, Jr.

- 111 W. Monroe Street
i Chicago, Illinois 60690




UNOFFICIALGQRY, | .

o D

Agreement dated as of June 30, 1986 and a Third Amendment to Loan
and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of March 31, 1986 (the
"Third Amendment") and a Second Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 27, 1985 [the
"Second Amendment”) which amended the provisions of that certain
Locan and Reimbursement Agreement dated December 31, 1984 between
Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by an Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30, 1985 (said Loan and
Reimbursement Agreement as amended is herein called the "Loan
Agreement™) by extending the maturity date thereof; and

WHCREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the
Mortgage to («flect the extension of the maturity date of such

indebtedness;

NOW, THIPEFORE, for good and valuable consideratjion the
receipt of which is hzreby acknowledged, the Mortgagee and the
Mortgagor hereby agree (hat the Mortgage is amended as follows:

The second and :third WHEREAS clauses on page 1 of the
Mortgage are hereby delerad and the following are substituted

in their place:

"WHEREAS, the Beneliciary is justly and truly
indebted to the Mortgagee(in the principal sum of Fifty
Two Million Seven Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty and 10/100 Dollzrs ($%2,756,320.10) as
evidenced by that certain Promissory Note dated
December 31, 1984 and payable to thc order of Mortgagee,
as amended by Amendment to Promissory- Note dated
December 27, 1985, a Second Amendmenc to Promissory Note
dated March 31, 1986, a Third Amendment ho Promissory
Note dated as of June 30, 1986, a Fourtn Aimendment to
Promissory Note dated as of Septemoer 2, 1236 and a
Fifth Amendment to Promissory Note dated as ot
September 30, 1986 whereby Beneficiary promiscs to pay
said principal sum together with interest thereor at the
rates and at the times therein provided with a final
maturity of all principal and interest not required to
be sconer paid of November 1, 1986, provided, however,
that in the evenl Mortgagor procures any Letter of
Credit (hereinafter defined) pursuant to the Loan
Agreement (hereinafter defined), the obligation of
Beneficiary evidenced by the Note to reimburse Mortgage~
in connection with drafts drawn under the Letters of
Credit subsequent to November 1, 1986 and as otherwise
set forth in the Loan Agreement shall in all events

...2-

0EI2LYISS




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8 6 4724350

mature on the earlier of the expiry of the last of the
Letters of Credit or August 31, 1988, or the date the
draft or drafts are paid by Mortgagee {such Promissory
Note, as amended and any and all notes issued in renewal
thereof or in substitution or replacement therefcre
being hereinafter referred to as the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Note was executed and delivered
pursuant to the provisions of a Loan and Reimbursement
Ajreement dated December 31, 1984 between the
Peneficiary and Mortgagee, as amended by Amendment to
Lea: and Reimbursement Agreement dated September 30,
1924, a Second Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dated December 27, 1985, a Third Amendment to
Loan and Feimbursement Agreement dated March 31, 109856
and a Fourch Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement
Agreement dateAd as of June 30, 1986, a Fifth Amendment
to Loan and Peimbursement Agreement dated as of
September 2, 1986 and a Sixth Amendment to Loan and
Reimbursement Agr2ement dated as of September 30, 1986
{said Loan and Reirpiursement Agreement as amended by
such Amendment, Secon2 Amendment, Third Amendment,
Fourth Amendment, Pifth Amendment and Sixth Amendment is
herein called the "“Loan Agreement") and the Note
evidences the $52,756,320..2 loan made or to be made
pursuant to the Loan Agreewmsn:, including the
reborrowing of up to $696,440.°7 of loan proceeds
previously prepaid and the reimbursement obligations of
the Beneficiary with respect to any letters of credit
issued or to be issued pursuant to-tlie Loan Agreement
{such letters of credit issued or to ta issued pursuant
to the Loan Agreement are herein called the "Letters of

Credit")."

All references in the Note (as defined in the Mortgage)
and Loan Agreement shall be deemed references to the moirgage as
amended by this Sixth Mortgage Amendment, All of the terrs,
provisions, agreements and covenants contained in the Mortaxge
shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effecc
except to the extent specifically amended hereby.

No reference to this Sixth Mortgage Amendment need be
made in any instrument or document at any time referring to the
Mortgage, any reference in any of such instrument or document to
the Mortgage to be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as amended

hereby.

0£922198




UNOEEICIAL COPY

A

864720630

This Sixth Mortgage Amendment is executed by LaSalle
National Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee ({and said Trustee hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument),
and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or
in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on said Trustee personally to pay the sald Note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunde”, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied,
herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by lortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or{s2curity hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee
personally is Concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note
and the owner or cwners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder
shall look solely “¢ the premises hereby conveyed for the payment
thereof, by the enforcament of the lien hereby created, in the
manner herein and in sxid Note provided or by action to enforce
the personal liability o¢ zny guarantors of the indebtedness
hereby secured or by procerzding against any other collateral
security therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morivagor and Mortgagee have
executed and delivered this Agrecment at Chicago, Illinois as of

this 30th day of September, 1986.

LASALLE NJIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Trust 107701, as

Aforesaid and Ho"’fifgﬂélly

(SEAL)

‘Zh¢mé Secretary

Rita Sliam Ralter
Type or Print Name

0E€922%98




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlIlIlIlIlllllllll.l.'.l...llllIlIIIII--c:r———————___q_

UNOFFICIAL COPY, , .

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee of Trust 107707, as
Aforesal d yét pPersonally

e

co& Secretary

Its! ‘ G
Bjt% S1imn Yeller
Type or Print Namz

BANK OF MONTREAL

By

0£9ZLY98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8647206350

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S.

coonty of Cosk )

I, *{ﬁ7€kﬂ<::2§;4:APV“”’/ a Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that James A. Clark 't Vice Presi-
dent of LaSalle Natlonal Bank, a natjonal banking assoclation,
and  Rita Slimm Welter 353! % lt Secretary of said
naticnal bhanking a55001at10n, who are personally known to me to
be the sane persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing

instrument as such Ass't. Vice President and
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in persoi «nd acknowledged that they signed and delivered the

said instrument ase their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust Numb*r 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set [rrth; and the said 1salstant

Secretary then and there arknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said associatien, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking association to said instrument, as his own
free and veoluntary act and ac the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association as Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and ncc?rxal sea thls day of
( %sﬂgl ; 1986,

i MA' Mfu&__,
Notary delxc

Kithy Fhean

(TYPE OR PRINI NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expigﬁs:

O~u-§

0LI2LY I8




UNOFFICIAL COPY

47)9\5(_)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

sS.
COUNTY OF @
I, ; AR 3 Notary Public in

and for said County, in t{e State atoresaid, do hereby certify

that James A, Clark As't. Vice Pregi-
dent of LaSalle National Bank, a natxonal bankilng association,
and BRita Slimm Welter , Assistant Secretary of said

national banking assocliation, who are personally known to me to
be the zame persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumen® =8 such Ass't, Vice President and

Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day in petsuin and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument zs their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntary act of said national banking association, as
Trustee of Trust umber 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set! forth; and the said Assiptant
Secretary then and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal of
said national banking asscclation to said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary act and us the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association as Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

0
Given under my hand and nolarial seal}jhis Z’d day of
Q)Hp»\-— » 1986.

L/ J,LU (zﬁ-l\.&__

Notary Public U

””;i PACAN A

TNT NAME;

(TYPE OR
(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

G- W-R&

0£92L998




UNOFFICIAL COPY

864720530

STATE OF ILLINOI )

(6’ ) SS.
COUNTY OF 4¢Q£é )

I, ﬁz%Z,«¢6z¢ ,xﬁﬁézlcuéi a Notary Public in
and for gaid County, in the State aforesaid, do hejgpy certify
that adld U/l , dotacad  [Hdnage/

gaent of ;Bank of Montreal who is personally known to’me to be
the sam< person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument-as such @@€ound “THonastr PaewimSTt appeared before
me this day 'in person and acknowlédged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said bank,

) / : Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 340( day of

. 1986, SZ;4;7£5451’ :kéfgéiz;yﬁé

Notary Public

Vorod GLUCK

(TYPE OR ZRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

My Commission Explres:

f/yﬁb/ /45, 1907

:
R
o]
g




OPY

547324630

UNOFFICIAL CBI

Schadule I

Lecal Description ~ Fee Pacrcel

THAT PAAT OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 10 LYING WEST OF THEZ WEST LINE OF
NORTH HICHIGAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THZ
SUSDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINGIS AND MICHIGAN
CANAL OF THZ SOUTH FRACTIOVAL QUARTER OF SECTIOW 1, TOWNSHI? 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: 078 2, 3 AND 4 IN KINIZR'S SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 13, 16
A¥D 15 INCANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF CCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRAD PRINCLPXL HERIDIAN,

L50: A STRIP OF 7AND 20 FEIT WIDT EAST AND WEST, FORHMEALY
ALLET AMD NOW VACKTLP, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFORESAID
LCT 4 IN KINzZa's SUBLIVIsSION,

ALSO: A STRIP OF Layp- )5 FZIT WIDT EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST
CF AND ADJOINING LOTS 2 AMO ' AND ZAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN ATORZSAID XINIZA'S SUBLIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.
27!338,48’.. - ' :

© ALSO:  NoaTd HUGUELET PLACE, A-£7RIP OF LAND 20 FELT WIDI EAST
AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID BLOCK }3, VACATED PER DOCUMINT HO.
27,338,428,

ALSO: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZER'S SURDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 15 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES'S gU20IVISION OF THE SOUTE
TRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIZ M3 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALS0: LOTS 8, 11, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 5, AND fRD SQUTH 1/2 OF
THZ EAST 1/2 0F LOT S IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAL TRUSTZES'
SUBDIVISION OF THZ SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECITON 3,
TOWNSKIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 34, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIZAL
MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOT ) I¥ BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13

IV CANAL TRUSTEES* SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRY

PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, S
AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT’S SUBOIVISION OF

LOTS 1 anp 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTIONAL )/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 HORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEpT THE NWESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12
(EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FELT THEREOF), AND THE NORTH BALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES® SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL HERIDIAR: ALSO LOTS 8, % AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBOIvISION OF LoTS 13, 14 AND 15 IH SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK

13, ALL In cook COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0£922%9g




UNOFFICIALGC%QF;Y

2530

Schedule I Continued

ALSO: THE SOUTH HALF OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TROSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND
THE EAST HALF OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WISTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SATD
LGT 7 IN THE SUSDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK
13 I8/CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF Tdi THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 883D 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND
2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVITNTON IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER, FRACTIONAL SECCTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE YHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY
BALF OF THE TEN FOOT PRLVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJOINING THZ WESTEPLY LINE QF LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS 8/AND 9, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 ©F-LOT 6 IN BLOCK
13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION-OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHi> 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL [ERIDIAN.
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




o UNOFFICIAL GQRY , .
4 0 U

SCHEOULE 1T

Legal Description - Leasehold Parcel

TBE WESTERLY 12§ PEET OF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN TEE SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 11 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF TEE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SRCTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAI MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

17-03-212-004 - 17-03-210~008

17-03~212-003 17-03-210-007

17-03-212-001
17-03-212-002
17-03~211~006

17-03-210~001
17-03-210-Q04
17-03-210-003

17-03-210-002
17-43-210-014

17-03-211-007

17-03-211~005

17-03-212-003 17-03-219~013

17-03-211~004 17-03-210-012 o

17-03-210~011%

| 17-03-211~019
17-03-211~002 17-03~210-006
17-03-211-001 17-03~210-009
17-03-211-009
17-03-211-016
17-03-211-017

17-03-211-015

0L92sv9g

et 00 M phedig P Ao (Cheapm 2L

e




